
2024 Coldwater Lions Invite - JH Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Liberty Center 00:13:13.60 80

2 Minster 00:13:07.02 81

3 Versailles 00:13:25.66 98

4 Ft. Loramie JH 00:13:18.12 98

5 Van Wert MS 00:13:36.98 116

6 West Liberty-Salem MS 00:14:17.72 198

7 Holgate 00:14:32.53 219

8 Coldwater MS 00:14:28.27 221

9 Lima C.C. 00:14:59.23 253

10 Lehman Catholic MS 00:15:25.67 290

11 Ft. Recovery MS 00:15:13.02 295

12 Tinora JH 00:15:28.07 302

13 Bryan MS 00:15:59.09 315

14 Lincolnview JH 00:15:45.06 324

15 Del. St. John's JH 00:16:35.62 342

16 Lima Shawnee MS 00:16:37.05 401

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Parkway 00:16:16.89 4

Ottoville 00:16:35.83 4

St. Henry MS 00:14:58.24 3

Wayne Trace 00:18:21.40 3

Con. Crestview MS 00:15:59.72 2

Patrick Henry JH 00:14:47.54 2

Marion Local Ele 00:13:55.78 2

Columbus Grove MS 00:14:17.66 2

Jackson Center JH 00:16:42.27 2

Mississinawa Valley MS 00:24:00.56 2

Miller City 00:12:56.45 1

Ansonia JH 00:13:37.25 1
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2024 Coldwater Lions Invite - JH Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Liberty Center 00:13:13.60 5 80

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 73 Bryn Gyurasics 00:12:43.32 6

2 7 75 Mya Stark 00:12:45.26 7

3 8 72 Haley Bowen 00:12:52.53 8

4 12 74 Castyn Miller 00:12:58.07 10

5 61 71 Emma Bailey 00:14:48.80 49

2 Minster 00:13:07.02 12 81

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 107 Elizabeth Niekamp 00:11:56.74 2

2 9 104 Catelyn Cedarleaf 00:12:54.47 9

3 19 102 Olivia Blindauer 00:13:10.12 17

4 24 101 Amelia Bergman 00:13:26.00 20

5 40 109 Therese Schulze 00:14:07.76 33

6 46 108 Raelynn Politz 00:14:15.48 (38)

7 48 110 Elayna Thiebeau 00:14:19.54 (40)

3 Versailles 00:13:25.66 17 98

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 159 Blair Schellhase 00:12:59.40 11

2 14 161 Laini Simon 00:13:00.54 12

3 15 157 Naomi Rahm 00:13:00.80 13

4 35 164 Abigail Wilker 00:13:58.67 28

5 41 158 Charlotte Rhoades 00:14:08.92 34

6 47 153 Mariah Hill 00:14:16.54 (39)

7 50 154 Lilly Michael 00:14:20.62 (42)

4 Ft. Loramie JH 00:13:18.12 11 98

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 30 Elaina Borchers 00:11:49.63 1

2 18 42 Addison Turner 00:13:09.43 16

3 23 41 Olivia Sanders 00:13:24.30 19

4 37 38 Eliana Moore 00:14:00.83 30

5 39 35 Caroline Hoying 00:14:06.40 32

6 74 43 Aila Werner 00:15:05.97 (58)

7 76 34 Naomi Grillot 00:15:13.21 (60)

5 Van Wert MS 00:13:36.98 10 116

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 138 Ruby Dicke 00:12:41.62 5

2 25 145 Faith Stoller 00:13:26.51 21

3 33 148 Kyah Wilhelm 00:13:47.85 26

4 34 140 Ava Keuneke 00:13:54.47 27

5 45 143 Jasleen Sharma 00:14:14.45 37

6 56 147 Keiley Welch 00:14:29.18 (45)

7 57 139 Whitney Holliday 00:14:30.65 (46)

6 West Liberty-Salem MS 00:14:17.72 6 198

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 176 Elin Leichty 00:13:26.99 22

2 30 170 Charlee Albers 00:13:36.84 24

3 42 173 Mia Dooley 00:14:09.11 35

4 69 171 Annabelle Booze 00:14:57.32 54
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2024 Coldwater Lions Invite - JH Girls

5 80 174 Emily Finch 00:15:18.32 63

6 87 177 Elia Matthews 00:15:35.57 (66)

7 Holgate 00:14:32.53 7 219

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 58 Kinsley Schuette 00:12:32.69 4

2 27 59 Caroline Vance 00:13:27.42 23

3 58 56 Jocelyn McMillen 00:14:33.92 47

4 81 53 Alexis Engel 00:15:21.71 64

5 115 55 Isabelle Kelly 00:16:46.93 81

6 128 57 Amanda Parsons 00:17:40.40 (90)

7 139 54 Quinnlyn Gibson 00:18:56.00 (96)

8 Coldwater MS 00:14:28.27 7 221

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 9 Abby Alig 00:12:20.61 3

2 43 11 Grace Heyne 00:14:12.48 36

3 71 14 Cami Lisi 00:15:04.74 55

4 75 13 Peyton Link 00:15:06.84 59

5 89 12 Reagan Liette 00:15:36.69 68

6 93 15 Courtney Uhlenhake 00:15:45.93 (71)

7 149 10 Paige Guggenbiller 00:22:30.94 (100)

9 Lima C.C. 00:14:59.23 6 253

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 79 Braylie Bensinger 00:14:00.13 29

2 38 82 Rae Newman 00:14:02.25 31

3 52 80 Isabella Martello 00:14:23.49 43

4 100 81 Ava Miroglio 00:16:05.57 74

5 107 78 Olivia Barhorst 00:16:24.70 76

6 129 77 Gretchen Barhorst 00:17:43.32 (91)

10 Lehman Catholic MS 00:15:25.67 6 290

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 68 Emma Linson 00:13:40.77 25

2 53 63 Lauren Dexter 00:14:26.73 44

3 73 64 Emily Gudorf 00:15:05.81 57

4 94 67 Elinor Leung 00:15:49.67 72

5 130 66 Elizabeth Herring 00:18:05.40 92

6 140 62 Killarney Cooper 00:19:02.14 (97)

11 Ft. Recovery MS 00:15:13.02 8 295

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 49 50 Victoria Jutte 00:14:20.08 41

2 62 45 Carly Fortkamp 00:14:49.07 50

3 85 44 Willow Blossom 00:15:31.93 65

4 90 49 Yoselin Juarez-Gomez 00:15:39.29 69

5 92 47 Claire Grube 00:15:44.72 70

6 109 48 Addyson Heitkamp 00:16:36.49 (77)

7 113 51 Katelyn Siefring 00:16:40.80 (79)

12 Tinora JH 00:15:28.07 7 302

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 133 Lauren Rittenhouse 00:13:05.72 15

2 60 135 Hartley Waltmire 00:14:37.17 48

3 88 130 Myah Dominique 00:15:36.06 67

4 118 132 Amelia Rickenberg 00:16:56.01 84

5 123 136 Emma Weber 00:17:05.37 88
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2024 Coldwater Lions Invite - JH Girls

6 135 134 Harper Spieth 00:18:13.03 (94)

7 150 131 Hannah McBride 00:22:43.67 (101)

13 Bryan MS 00:15:59.09 6 315

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 2 Lila Brock 00:13:22.05 18

2 63 3 Addison Grant 00:14:49.51 51

3 99 8 Elliette Elli Walborn 00:16:02.32 73

4 105 5 Trinity Sampson 00:16:21.92 75

5 143 4 Brielle Martin 00:19:19.65 98

6 153 6 Leah Speelman 00:28:16.39 (102)

14 Lincolnview JH 00:15:45.06 5 324

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 94 Maeleigh Evans 00:13:01.22 14

2 77 91 Addie Breese 00:15:15.98 61

3 114 96 Emily Jones 00:16:41.32 80

4 117 93 Deanna Dearing 00:16:49.74 83

5 120 92 Kyleigh Cummings 00:16:57.02 86

15 Del. St. John's JH 00:16:35.62 5 342

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 66 27 Mariska Frewalt 00:14:55.66 52

2 68 26 Carley DeVelvis 00:14:56.70 53

3 72 25 Maria Bockey 00:15:05.77 56

4 116 28 Landen McCormick 00:16:47.75 82

5 147 29 Isabelle Miller 00:21:12.21 99

16 Lima Shawnee MS 00:16:37.05 7 401

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 79 83 Paige Babani 00:15:17.81 62

2 110 89 Brooke Moreland 00:16:37.30 78

3 119 87 Elaina Hahn 00:16:56.66 85

4 121 86 Razann Elbabour 00:17:00.45 87

5 126 90 Reese Neth 00:17:13.02 89

6 133 84 Elizabeth Clow 00:18:11.74 (93)

7 138 88 Zoe Milinanti 00:18:49.81 (95)
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2024 Coldwater Lions Invite - JH Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 30 Elaina Borchers 8th 00:11:49.63 Ft. Loramie JH

2 2 107 Elizabeth Niekamp 7th 00:11:56.74 Minster

3 3 9 Abby Alig 8th 00:12:20.61 Coldwater MS

4 4 58 Kinsley Schuette 7th 00:12:32.69 Holgate

5 5 138 Ruby Dicke 8th 00:12:41.62 Van Wert MS

6 6 73 Bryn Gyurasics 7th 00:12:43.32 Liberty Center

7 7 75 Mya Stark 8th 00:12:45.26 Liberty Center

8 8 72 Haley Bowen 8th 00:12:52.53 Liberty Center

9 9 104 Catelyn Cedarleaf 8th 00:12:54.47 Minster

10 0 24 Emily Heth 8th 00:12:55.44 Con. Crestview MS

11 0 99 Elyn Gerschutz 7th 00:12:56.45 Miller City

12 10 74 Castyn Miller 8th 00:12:58.07 Liberty Center

13 11 159 Blair Schellhase 8th 00:12:59.40 Versailles

14 12 161 Laini Simon 8th 00:13:00.54 Versailles

15 13 157 Naomi Rahm 8th 00:13:00.80 Versailles

16 14 94 Maeleigh Evans 7th 00:13:01.22 Lincolnview JH

17 15 133 Lauren Rittenhouse 7th 00:13:05.72 Tinora JH

18 16 42 Addison Turner 8th 00:13:09.43 Ft. Loramie JH

19 17 102 Olivia Blindauer 7th 00:13:10.12 Minster

20 0 124 Blythe Fitzenreiter 7th 00:13:16.55 Patrick Henry JH

21 0 97 Maria Dirksen 8th 00:13:17.42 Marion Local Ele

22 18 2 Lila Brock 8th 00:13:22.05 Bryan MS

23 19 41 Olivia Sanders 8th 00:13:24.30 Ft. Loramie JH

24 20 101 Amelia Bergman 8th 00:13:26.00 Minster

25 21 145 Faith Stoller 8th 00:13:26.51 Van Wert MS

26 22 176 Elin Leichty 7th 00:13:26.99 West Liberty-Salem MS

27 23 59 Caroline Vance 8th 00:13:27.42 Holgate

28 0 128 Stella Huwer 7th 00:13:27.84 St. Henry MS

29 0 123 Savannah Tickle 7th 00:13:29.74 Parkway

30 24 170 Charlee Albers 8th 00:13:36.84 West Liberty-Salem MS

31 0 1 Addison Gelhaus 8th 00:13:37.25 Ansonia JH

32 25 68 Emma Linson 7th 00:13:40.77 Lehman Catholic MS

33 26 148 Kyah Wilhelm 7th 00:13:47.85 Van Wert MS

34 27 140 Ava Keuneke 7th 00:13:54.47 Van Wert MS

35 28 164 Abigail Wilker 8th 00:13:58.67 Versailles

36 29 79 Braylie Bensinger 8th 00:14:00.13 Lima C.C.

37 30 38 Eliana Moore 8th 00:14:00.83 Ft. Loramie JH

38 31 82 Rae Newman 8th 00:14:02.25 Lima C.C.

39 32 35 Caroline Hoying 8th 00:14:06.40 Ft. Loramie JH

40 33 109 Therese Schulze 8th 00:14:07.76 Minster

41 34 158 Charlotte Rhoades 8th 00:14:08.92 Versailles

42 35 173 Mia Dooley 8th 00:14:09.11 West Liberty-Salem MS

43 36 11 Grace Heyne 8th 00:14:12.48 Coldwater MS

44 0 19 Alexa Kamphaus 8th 00:14:13.15 Columbus Grove MS

45 37 143 Jasleen Sharma 8th 00:14:14.45 Van Wert MS

46 (38) 108 Raelynn Politz 7th 00:14:15.48 Minster

47 (39) 153 Mariah Hill 8th 00:14:16.54 Versailles

48 (40) 110 Elayna Thiebeau 8th 00:14:19.54 Minster

49 41 50 Victoria Jutte 7th 00:14:20.08 Ft. Recovery MS

50 (42) 154 Lilly Michael 8th 00:14:20.62 Versailles

51 0 20 Paige Lugibill 7th 00:14:22.18 Columbus Grove MS
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2024 Coldwater Lions Invite - JH Girls

52 43 80 Isabella Martello 7th 00:14:23.49 Lima C.C.

53 44 63 Lauren Dexter 7th 00:14:26.73 Lehman Catholic MS

54 0 149 Kacey Borchers 8th 00:14:27.72 Versailles

55 0 167 Lauren Kipfer 7th 00:14:28.69 Wayne Trace

56 (45) 147 Keiley Welch 7th 00:14:29.18 Van Wert MS

57 (46) 139 Whitney Holliday 8th 00:14:30.65 Van Wert MS

58 47 56 Jocelyn McMillen 7th 00:14:33.92 Holgate

59 0 98 Honor Fledderjohann 7th 00:14:34.14 Marion Local Ele

60 48 135 Hartley Waltmire 7th 00:14:37.17 Tinora JH

61 49 71 Emma Bailey 7th 00:14:48.80 Liberty Center

62 50 45 Carly Fortkamp 7th 00:14:49.07 Ft. Recovery MS

63 51 3 Addison Grant 8th 00:14:49.51 Bryan MS

64 0 146 Sophia Stoller 7th 00:14:51.23 Van Wert MS

65 0 103 Cara Bornhornst 8th 00:14:52.87 Minster

66 52 27 Mariska Frewalt 7th 00:14:55.66 Del. St. John's JH

67 0 119 Gretta Schnipke 8th 00:14:56.37 Ottoville

68 53 26 Carley DeVelvis 8th 00:14:56.70 Del. St. John's JH

69 54 171 Annabelle Booze 8th 00:14:57.32 West Liberty-Salem MS

70 0 129 Emma Rindler 8th 00:15:04.41 St. Henry MS

71 55 14 Cami Lisi 8th 00:15:04.74 Coldwater MS

72 56 25 Maria Bockey 8th 00:15:05.77 Del. St. John's JH

73 57 64 Emily Gudorf 7th 00:15:05.81 Lehman Catholic MS

74 (58) 43 Aila Werner 8th 00:15:05.97 Ft. Loramie JH

75 59 13 Peyton Link 8th 00:15:06.84 Coldwater MS

76 (60) 34 Naomi Grillot 7th 00:15:13.21 Ft. Loramie JH

77 61 91 Addie Breese 7th 00:15:15.98 Lincolnview JH

78 0 156 Gemma Platfoot 8th 00:15:16.83 Versailles

79 62 83 Paige Babani 7th 00:15:17.81 Lima Shawnee MS

80 63 174 Emily Finch 7th 00:15:18.32 West Liberty-Salem MS

81 64 53 Alexis Engel 8th 00:15:21.71 Holgate

82 0 163 Symone Wehrkamp 8th 00:15:22.28 Versailles

83 0 168 Kenzie Manz 7th 00:15:26.60 Wayne Trace

84 0 39 Lauren Poeppelman 7th 00:15:28.04 Ft. Loramie JH

85 65 44 Willow Blossom 7th 00:15:31.93 Ft. Recovery MS

86 0 117 Mallory Landin 8th 00:15:34.86 Ottoville

87 (66) 177 Elia Matthews 8th 00:15:35.57 West Liberty-Salem MS

88 67 130 Myah Dominique 7th 00:15:36.06 Tinora JH

89 68 12 Reagan Liette 7th 00:15:36.69 Coldwater MS

90 69 49 Yoselin Juarez-Gomez 8th 00:15:39.29 Ft. Recovery MS

91 0 33 Chloe Grillot 8th 00:15:44.33 Ft. Loramie JH

92 70 47 Claire Grube 8th 00:15:44.72 Ft. Recovery MS

93 (71) 15 Courtney Uhlenhake 8th 00:15:45.93 Coldwater MS

94 72 67 Elinor Leung 8th 00:15:49.67 Lehman Catholic MS

95 0 120 Jackie Baker 8th 00:15:54.71 Parkway

96 0 111 Madison Wendelen 7th 00:15:57.79 Minster

97 0 121 Sierra McDorman 7th 00:15:57.83 Parkway

98 0 137 Ixchell Castillo 8th 00:16:00.71 Van Wert MS

99 73 8 Elliette Elli Walborn 7th 00:16:02.32 Bryan MS

100 74 81 Ava Miroglio 7th 00:16:05.57 Lima C.C.

101 0 115 Annabelle Buss 8th 00:16:06.58 Ottoville

102 0 40 Sophia Pohlman 7th 00:16:12.79 Ft. Loramie JH

103 0 60 Peyton Nation 7th 00:16:15.29 Jackson Center JH

104 0 125 Autumn Lammers 7th 00:16:18.54 Patrick Henry JH

105 75 5 Trinity Sampson 7th 00:16:21.92 Bryan MS
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2024 Coldwater Lions Invite - JH Girls

106 0 126 Emma Brunswick 7th 00:16:22.48 St. Henry MS

107 76 78 Olivia Barhorst 8th 00:16:24.70 Lima C.C.

108 0 162 Madi Vantine 7th 00:16:24.76 Versailles

109 (77) 48 Addyson Heitkamp 8th 00:16:36.49 Ft. Recovery MS

110 78 89 Brooke Moreland 7th 00:16:37.30 Lima Shawnee MS

111 0 100 Kylie Bensman 8th 00:16:39.29 Minster

112 0 105 Jordyn Hagens 8th 00:16:40.02 Minster

113 (79) 51 Katelyn Siefring 7th 00:16:40.80 Ft. Recovery MS

114 80 96 Emily Jones 7th 00:16:41.32 Lincolnview JH

115 81 55 Isabelle Kelly 8th 00:16:46.93 Holgate

116 82 28 Landen McCormick 8th 00:16:47.75 Del. St. John's JH

117 83 93 Deanna Dearing 8th 00:16:49.74 Lincolnview JH

118 84 132 Amelia Rickenberg 7th 00:16:56.01 Tinora JH

119 85 87 Elaina Hahn 8th 00:16:56.66 Lima Shawnee MS

120 86 92 Kyleigh Cummings 8th 00:16:57.02 Lincolnview JH

121 87 86 Razann Elbabour 7th 00:17:00.45 Lima Shawnee MS

122 0 106 Kat McDaniel 7th 00:17:04.99 Minster

123 88 136 Emma Weber 7th 00:17:05.37 Tinora JH

124 0 61 Lake Woolley 7th 00:17:09.25 Jackson Center JH

125 0 142 Emily Patton 8th 00:17:10.54 Van Wert MS

126 89 90 Reese Neth 8th 00:17:13.02 Lima Shawnee MS

127 0 160 Emma Selhorst 8th 00:17:15.75 Versailles

128 (90) 57 Amanda Parsons 8th 00:17:40.40 Holgate

129 (91) 77 Gretchen Barhorst 7th 00:17:43.32 Lima C.C.

130 92 66 Elizabeth Herring 7th 00:18:05.40 Lehman Catholic MS

131 0 151 Elizabeth Grieshop 8th 00:18:06.21 Versailles

132 0 52 Makayla Wehrkamp 7th 00:18:06.90 Ft. Recovery MS

133 (93) 84 Elizabeth Clow 8th 00:18:11.74 Lima Shawnee MS

134 0 165 Bailey Wynk 8th 00:18:12.94 Versailles

135 (94) 134 Harper Spieth 7th 00:18:13.03 Tinora JH

136 0 152 Isabelle Grisez 8th 00:18:46.84 Versailles

137 0 150 Frankie Broerman 8th 00:18:49.69 Versailles

138 (95) 88 Zoe Milinanti 7th 00:18:49.81 Lima Shawnee MS

139 (96) 54 Quinnlyn Gibson 8th 00:18:56.00 Holgate

140 (97) 62 Killarney Cooper 7th 00:19:02.14 Lehman Catholic MS

141 0 31 Lylah Clune 8th 00:19:03.17 Ft. Loramie JH

142 0 23 Claire Coleman 7th 00:19:04.00 Con. Crestview MS

143 98 4 Brielle Martin 7th 00:19:19.65 Bryan MS

144 0 122 Stella Sinning 8th 00:19:45.28 Parkway

145 0 116 Sophia Druckemiller 8th 00:19:45.50 Ottoville

146 0 155 Kenley Phlipot FR 00:19:54.67 Versailles

147 99 29 Isabelle Miller 8th 00:21:12.21 Del. St. John's JH

148 0 113 Erika Martinez-Barron 7th 00:21:19.51 Mississinawa Valley MS

149 (100) 10 Paige Guggenbiller 8th 00:22:30.94 Coldwater MS

150 (101) 131 Hannah McBride 7th 00:22:43.67 Tinora JH

151 0 169 MaKenna Schilt 8th 00:25:08.92 Wayne Trace

152 0 112 Krystina Chavez-Potter 8th 00:26:41.61 Mississinawa Valley MS

153 (102) 6 Leah Speelman 7th 00:28:16.39 Bryan MS
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